.. MEMBER (Quarantined) 

RESOLUTION NO. 56A 
Series of 2021 

Sponsored by: COON. CLEOFE D. FAVIS 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REALIGNMENT OF THE TWENTY PERCENT 
(20%) DEVELOPMENT FUND OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MONCADA FOR 
CALENDAR YEAR 2021 AMOUNTING TO THIRTY-FOUR MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWELVE PESOS (P 34,159,312.00) 

WHEREAS, for consideration of this Sanggunian is the proposed 
realignment of programs, projects and activities (PPAs) contained in the 20% 
Development Fund of the municipality for CY 2021; 

WHEREAS, the PPAs contained in the proposal are deemed more feasible

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation 
of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby 
approves the realignment of the twenty percent (20%) Development Fund of the 
Municipality of Moncada for Calendar Year 2021 amounting to Thirty-Four Million 
One Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Pesos (P 34,159,312.00), 
to wit: 

OFFICE 
of the 

SANGGUNIANG 
BA VAN 

MONCADA, TARLAC 

REALIGNED PPAs UNDER THE 20% DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR CY 2021 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION FUNDING REQUIREMENT 

SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT 

1) Construction of 3 Classroom School 4,300,000.00 
Building - San Juan Elementary School